

ORDER SHEET

Dist. Malda.

In the Court of the District Judge, Malda.

Present : Subhayu Banerjee.
District Judge, Malda.

Misc Case No. 40 of 2024 (Act-VIII)

Regd. No.40/2020

Siraj Nadab.....Petitioner.

- VS-

Salim Sk.....Opposite Party.

01

27-08-2024

An application u/s. 25 of Guardian & Wards Act, supported by an affidavit praying for custody of the minor sons namely Mahir Nadab and Safik Nadab from the OP is filed today.

Register the case. Duly stamped.

Requisites have been filed and process-fees put in

Issue notice upon the respondent on both ways.

Fix 07-10-2024 for S.R and appearance.

Petitioner is directed to files necessary documents in the main time

Dictated & Corrtd. by me

District Judge ,Malda

District Judge,Malda