

Misc. Case No. 40/2024(Act-VIII)  
Regd.40/2024

Present: Subhayu Banerjee,  
District Judge, Malda.

Order No. 04

Dt. 15-02-2025

Today is fixed for filing W.O. by the O.P. No.1 and further order.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner files hazira.

O.P. No. 1 is absent without any steps.

On call none appear on behalf of the O.P. No.1.

O.P. No. 1 is directed to show cause as to why the case shall not heard ex-parte.

S.R. upon the O.P. No. 2 received after due service but none turn up. Accordingly the case be proceed exparte against the O.P. No. 2.

Notice upon the O.P. No. 3 returned unserved with report that the addressee not resided on that place.

S.R. of special citation not yet received.

Petitioner is directed to take fresh steps upon the O.P. No. 3.

Fix **25-03-2025** for steps upon the O.P. No. 3. and S.R. of special citation and further order.

Dictd. & corrted.  
by me.

District Judge, Malda

District Judge, Malda