

Misc. Case No. 40/2024(Act-VIII)
Regd.40/2024
CNR No. WBML01-005170-2024

Present: Smt. Sangita Dutta,
District Judge, Malda. i/c.

Order No. 13

Dt. 07-03-2026

Today is fixed for taking fresh steps in respect of general citation upon the O.P. No. 3 and special citation.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner files hazira.

Fresh steps not yet taken by the petitioner in view of direction of the order No. 12 dated 05-02-2026.

S.R. of O.P. No. 3 and special citation not yet received.

Petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of general citation upon the O.P. No. 3 and special citation.

Regular Presiding Officer is presently engaged in Special Intensive Revision (SIR) work as per direction of the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta.

In the interest of justice the case is adjourned.

Fix **23-04-2026** for taking fresh steps in respect of general citation upon the O.P. No. 3 and special citation.

Dictd. & cortd.
by me.

District Judge, Malda. i/c.

District Judge, Malda. i/c.